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The Pine Mountain Lake Long-Range Planning Committee (LRPC)
and the men and women of our Association would like to thank
all members who participated in this survey. A member survey is
conducted every three years by the LRPC to solicit member input
regarding overall satisfaction and expectations.

The information from the survey is used by the PMLA Board of
Directors and the management team to deftermine where to
focus priorities and to assess how well we are doing in meeting the
expectations of the membership.

The survey was conducted from April Tst to June 30th, 2022. We
are pleased to report that 941 members responded. The results of
the survey are a representation of the majority of the membership.
Spouses or multiple adult members were able to submit separate
survey responses for their household.

The survey was conducted online at the Official PMLA Welbsite and
was available in a paper version at the PMLA Administration Office.

All individual responses are kept confidential. The results of the
survey are presented in the aggregate and an easy to view format
in this report.

We are happy to see that overall, member satfisfaction with the
services provided is high, and members indicated that they are
getting value for their assessment dollar. Going forward, we will be
focusing on areas of improvement and development according to
the results of this survey.

We encourage all members to review the results of the survey as
the information is interesting and useful.

Best regards,

Mike Gustafson, Chairman
Long Range Planning Committee
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PMLA wants to know how best to communicate information 16
to all PMLA property owners. How do you prefer to get
information from PMLA Administration?

The PMLA Maintenance Department works to keep all 17
amenities, services, and association infrastructure in working
condition. In addition to supporting our public/private
amenities and services, other key elements they are involved
with include: roads, common areas, green belts, gates,

etfc. Overall, how satisfied are you with the PMLA Mainfenance
Department?

PMLA is governed by the set of rules in our CC&Rs and 17
Bylaws as well as by state and federal laws. The rules apply

to ALL owners of property in PML. How satisfied are you with

the overall enforcement of our rules?

Have you or your guests been negatively impacted by a 18
rental property near you?

The Association hired a Rental Coordinatfor to handle long 18
and short-term rental property issues. Have you noticed an
improvement in rental issues in our community?

What do you consider fo be the highest priority of the PMLA 18
Administration Office & Amenity/Service Management Staff?

How satisfied are you with the overall package of PMLA 19
services/amenities you receive based on the assessments/
fees you pay?

In your opinion, which of the following amenities/services 20
NEED THE MOST IMPROVEMENT?

In your opinion, which of the following current amenities/ 21
services ADD THE MOST VALUE to your property?

Are you in favor of reducing the Canada geese population 22
in PML?

PLEASE ENTER YOUR NAME AND PHONE NUMBER AND/OR **
EMAIL ADDRESS BELOW!

* Question 1 was simply an owner verification question.
941 valid property owner responses were received.

** Question 33 was for name and address purposes for the
giff card drawings only. No results are shown in this report,
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Question 2:
How many days per year do you visit and/or live at PML?

Answer Choices Responses
B Less than two months: 0to 60 days 27.35% 256
36.97% B 7wo months to ten months: 61 to 300 days 35.68% 334
B More than ten months: 301 fo 365 days 36.97% 346
Total Responses 936
Question 3:

Which of the following best describes the current state of your PML property?

Answer Choices Responses
Primary residence 38.34% 360
48.99% Second/other home that | do not use as a rental 48.99% 460
Second/other home that | use occasionally for 7.45% 70
short-term/vacation rentals
Second/other home that | use PRIMARILY for rentals 2.13% 20
38.34% Vacant lot 1.38% 13
Under construction 0N% 1
2.13% Other (please specify) 1.60% 15
1.38% Total Responses 939

1.60%011%
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Question 4:

2022

Please indicate the importance of the following amenities/services to you and/or
your family’s enjoyment of PML. Your choices are: Very Important (VI),
Important (1),Somewhat Important (SI), or Not Important (NI).

79.58%

17.23%

36.98%

18.87%

25.49%
18.66%

47.09%
25.97%

s
16.16% %&

25.68%
29.69%

23.84%

LAKE, MARINA, AND BEACHES

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 794% 732
B - imporfant 14.38% 133
B sI-Somewhat Important 530% 49
I NI-Not Important 1.19% 1
Total Responses 925
GOLF COURSE
Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 3698% 341
B - important 18.87% 174
B sI-Somewhat Important 18.66% 172
[ NI-Not Important 25.49% 235
Total Responses 922
RESTAURANT (THE GRILL)
Answer Choices Responses
. VI - Very Important 47.09% 437
B |- imporfant 2597% 241
B sI-Somewhat Important 16.16% 150
[ NI-Not Important 10.78% 100
Total Responses 928
BAR

Answer Choices Responses

B V- Very Important 29.69% 274
B - mportant 25.68% 237
B sI-Somewhat Important 20.80% 192
[ NI-Not Important 23.84% 220
Total Responses 923
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70.78%

c
22.19% 0,

°

72.65%

45.01%
29.61%

oy
1703% 9o

78.68%

17.75%

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 70.78% 654
B - imporfant 2219% 205
B sI-Somewhat Important 6.49% 60
[ NI- Not Important 0.54% 5
Total Responses 924

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 72.65% 672
B - mportant 23.46% 217
B sI-Somewhat Important 3.35% 3l
[ NI- Not Important 0.54% 5
Total Responses 925
Answer Choices Responses

B V- Very Important 4501% 415
B - important 2961% 273
B sI-Somewhat Important 1703% 157
[ NI-Not Important 8.35% 77
Total Responses 922

FIRE THREAT & FUEL REDUCTION

Answer Choices Responses

B V- Very Important 78.68% 727
B |- imporfont 17.75% 164
. S - Somewhat Important 2.92% 27
I NI-NotImportant 0.65% 6

Total Responses 924
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76.05% CRIME & CRIME PREVENTION

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 76.05% 705
B |- imporfant 1931% 179
B sI-Somewhat Important 410% 38

19.31% [ NI-Not Important 0.54% 5
Total Responses 927

26.41% SWIMMING POOL

Answer Choices Responses

. VI - Very Important 31.49% 291
B |- imporfant 26.41% 244
B sI-Somewhat Important 2781% 257
[ NI-Not Important 14.29% 132
Total Responses 924

27.81%
14.29%

PROGRAMS FOR KIDS

O,
31.58% Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 11.18% 102
o B - important 23.68% 216
11.18% B sI-Somewhat Important 31.58% 288
[ NI-Not Important 33.55% 306
Total Responses 912
24.84% AIRPORT
14.05% Answer Choices Responses

B Vi- Very Important 1296% 119
B |- imporfant 14.05% 129
B sI-Somewhat Important 2484% 228
[ NI-Not Important 4815% 442
Total Responses 918

12.96%
48.15%
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LAKE LODGE

Answer Choices Responses
19.15% B V- Very Important 19.15% 176
B - mportant 30.25% 278
32.43% B sI-Somewhat Important 32.43% 298
18.17% [ NI-Not Important 1817% 167
Total Responses 919

sz TENNIS COURTS

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 894% 82
18.76% B - imporfant 18.76% 172
B sI-Somewhat Important 34.02% 312
8.94% [ NI-Not Important 38.28% 35
Total Responses 917

PICKLE BALL COURTS

Answer Choices Responses

B VI - Very Important 12.30% 113
B | - Important 22.42% 206
[ | SI - Somewhat Important 28.51% 262
[ | NI - Nof Important 36.78% 338
Total Responses 919

30.19%

24.97%
10.43%

WALKING/HIKING/BIKING TRAILS

Answer Choices Responses

B V- Very Important 4074% 376
B - important 34.78% 321
B sI-Somewhat Important 1701% 157
[ NI-Not Important 748% 69
Total Responses 923

34.78%
40.74%

17.01%
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EQUESTRIAN CENTER / STABLES

24 35% Answer Choices Responses
B VI-Very Important 1093% 101
B - Imporfant 24.35% 225
o SI - Somewhat Important 3095% 286
S e 10.93% = NI - Not Imporfant 3377% 312
Total Responses 924
33.66% CAMPGROUND

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 461% 43
B - imporfant 14.66% 135
47.01% 14.66% B sI-Somewhat Important 33.66% 310
X [ NI-Not Important 4701% 433
Total Responses 921

23.13% SHOOTING RANGE

Answer Choices Responses
17.48% B V- Very Important 11.51% 106
B - imporfant 17.48% 161
11.51% B sI-Somewhat Important 2313% 213
' I NI-Not Important 47.88% 441
Total Responses 921

25.52% ARCHERY RANGE

Answer Choices Responses
B V- Very Important 803% 74
15.31% B |- imporfont 15.31% 141
B sI-Somewhat Important 2552% 235
8.03% [ NI-Not Important 51.14% 471

Total Responses 921
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KID’S PLAYGROUND

0 Answer Choices Responses
20.70%
B V- Very Important 22.66% 208
B |- imporfant 3007% 276
B sI-Somewhat Important 20.70% 190
26.58% [0 NI-Not Important 26.58% 244
Total Responses 918
Question 5:

Golf Course: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole (quality,
completeness, prices, etc)?

A1.14% Answer Choices Responses

B Excelent N)4% 374

B Good 2200% 200

B Poor 0.88% 8

I Very Poor 0.00% 0

35079% ¥ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 3507% 307

- Total Responses 909
Question 6:

Lake/Marina/Beaches: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole (quality,
completeness, prices, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses
B Excellent 37.40% 340
B Good 5292% 481
52.92% B roor 418% 38
I Very Poor 1.32% 12
[ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 418% 38

Total Responses 909
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Question 7.
Dunn Court Beach: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

53.19% Answer Choices Responses
B cExcelent 1520% 138
B cood 53.19% 483

15.20%

B Poor 551% 50
I Very Poor 0.77% 7
. Unable fo Rate - Don't Use 25.33% 230
Total Responses 908
Question 8:

Lake Lodge/Beach: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole (quality,
completeness, prices, etc)?

52.98% Answer Choices Responses

B Excelent 1755% 159

B Good 5298% 480

. AQ% B Poor 7.40% 67

‘ 17.55% [ Very Poor 1.32% 12

20.75% [ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 20.75% 188

e Total Responses 906
Question 9:

Fisherman’s Cove: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses

B cExcellent 10.79% 98

) B cood 4857% 441
10.79% " 617% 56
[0 Very Poor 132% 12

[ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 33.15% 301

33.15%

Total Responses 908
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Question 10:
Country Club Restaurant (The Grill) and Bar: Overall, how would you ratfe this amenity as
a whole (quality, completeness, prices, etc)?

o Answer Choices Responses
27.81%

B cExcellent 27.81% 252
B Good 48.45% 439
B Poor 9.38% 85
I Very Poor 6.18% 56
[ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 8.17% 74
Total Responses 906
Question 11:

Department of Safety: Overall, how would you rate this service as a whole
(professionalism, responsiveness, etc)?

56 75% Answer Choices Responses
' ° Excellent 2%11% 236
26.11% Good 56.75% 513
' Poor 586% 53
S Very Poor 1.11% 10
S 1018% Unable fo Rate - Don't Use 1018% 92
LO , Total Responses 904

1.11%

Question 12;

Swimming Pool: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole (quality,
completeness, etc)?

13.58% Answer Choices Responses
B Excelent 13.58% 123
B cood 42.83% 388
B Poor 408% 37
I Very Poor 155% 14
. Unable to Rate - Don't Use 3797% 344
Total Responses 906

42.83%

37.97%
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Question 13:
Tennis Courts: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses
B cExcellent 880% 80
B cood 22.55% 205
B Poor 132% 12
I Very Poor 0.55% 5
. Unable fo Rate - Don't Use 66.78% 607
Total Responses 909
1.32% 0.55%
Question 14:

Pickleball Courts: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

66.22% Answer Choices Responses
B Excellent 1019% 92
B Good 22.37% 202
B Poor 0.89% 8
I Very Poor 0.33% 3
. Unable fo Rate - Don't Use 66.22% 598
Total Responses 903

10.19%

22.37%

0.33%
0.89%

Question 15:
Walking/Hiking/Biking Trails: Overall, how would you rafe this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

50.11% Answer Choices Responses
B cExcellent 7.32% 66
B Good 5011% 452
B Poor 16.63% 150
)'6’90 I Very Poor 277% 25
. £S I Unable to Rate - Don’t Use 2317% 209
23.17% Total Responses 902

16.63%
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Question 16:
Shooting Range: Overall, how would you ratfe this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses

6~630/O B Excelent 6.63% 60
75.36% B Good 1680% 152

16.80% B Poor 0.88% 8
[ Very Poor 0.33% 3

[ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 75.36% 682

Total Responses 905

Question 17:
Archery Range: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses
B Excelent 376% 34
3.76% B cood 14.38% 130
B Poor 1.44% 13
O,

14.38% [ Very Poor 0.00% 0
. Unable to Rate - Don't Use 80.42% 727
Total Responses 904

Question 18:

Equestrian Center/Stables: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, prices, etc)?

Answer Choices Responses

B Excelent 8.45% 76

B cood 22.69% 204
oor Roloy/o)

Br 1.33% 12
ery Poor 22%

0 veryp 0.22% 2

[ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 67.30% 605

Total Responses 899
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Question 19:
Campground: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, prices efc)?

74.64% Answer Choices Responses
B Excelent 310% 28
B cood 1772% 160
B Poor 377% 34
I Very Poor 0.78% 7
I Unable to Rafe - Don't Use 74.64% 674
Total Responses 903

Question 20:
Compost/Green Waste Facility: Overall, how would you rate this amenity as a whole
(Quality, completeness, etc)?

41.89% Answer Choices Responses
B Excelent 36.67% 330
9 B cood 41.89% 377
36.67%
B Poor 156% 14
[ Very Poor 0.22% 2
19.67% [ Unable to Rate - Don't Use 1967% 177
Total Responses 900

Question 21.
The Lake Lodge is one of PMLA's oldest facilities, and is heavily used by the memibership. It needs to be
renovated soon. What do you consider 1o be the highest priority in the renovation of the Lake Lodge
facility? Rank 1 1o & with number 1 the highest priority

Amenity 1 2 ) 4 5 Total Score

PP, 27.65% 18.44% 18.16% 22.35% 13.41%
Commercial Kifchen & Storage 716 3.25
Commercial Flooring Restrooms g 198 ]32 ]30 ]éo Qé

Kitchen and Outside

18.62% 22.71% 30.18% 20.87% 7.62%

S I e Flooring and Meeting Area 132 o1 N4 | 148 54 709 3.24
Audio/ 27.32% 27.05% 2596% 14.34% 5.33%
- Restrooms 732 3.57
S‘;‘;‘g:# 200 198 190 105 39
) 0y 0 0y
Audio/Visual System 5';21’ 8'24711’ ]2'5)]3%’ 22{2? 51:.;:7":% 738 1.94

Note: The number of respondents that chose each number per
amenity is shown in gray. The total aggregate score for each Outside Deck and BBQ Areas 194 184 124 134 145 781 3.19
option, creating the rankings for priority ranking, is shown in green
and is represented by the graph seen af the fop.

24.84% 23.56% 15.88% 17.16% 18.57%
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Question 22;
Overall, how would you rate the Official PMLA Welbsite as a whole (graphics,
functionality, content, ease of use, etc.)?

68.14% Answer Choices Responses

B cxcelent 17.23% 152

12.13% B Good 68.14% 601

e B roor 1213% 107
O

09 e I Very Poor 249% 22

17.23% Total Responses 882

Question 23:
PMLA wants to know how best to communicate information to all PMLA property
owners. How do you prefer to get information from PMLA Administration? Please rank
these communication methods by level of importance to you. Rank 1 to 7 with 1 being
the most important.

eSNAP - DIRECT EMAIL PROGRAM
PMLA WEBSITE
PMLA NEWSPAPER
MAIN GATE
ELECTRONIC SIGN
POSTING OF FLYERS AT
MAILHOUSES AND
 BULLETIN BOARDS
SOCIAL MEDIA POSTINGS
(FACEBOOK, NEXTDOOR,
OR OTHER)

1 2 S 4 5 6 7 Total  Score
: : 51.77% 17.83% 8.79% 6.23% 5.25% 3.17% 6.96%
eSnap - direct email program 424 126 79 51 13 %6 57 819 b.67
: 10.41% 2292% 25.90% 1995% 12.64% 5.08% 3.10%
PMLA Website 84 185 | 209 | 161 102 A 5 807 4N
17.53% 18.74% 24.18% 1790% 11.49% 6.53% 3.63%
PMLA Newspaper 145 | 155 | 200 | 148 95 54 0 827 419
. o 1.25% 5.12% 9.36% 1598% 23.85% 29.34% 15.11%
Main Gate electronic sign 10 Al 75 108 107 235 121 801 2.96
Posting flyers at mailhouses and 112%  2.24%  597%  11.19% 16.42% 25.00% 38.06% 804  2.33
bulletin boards 9 18 48 Q0 132 201 306 "
Social Media postings (Facebook, 779%  14.84% 1557% 13.50% 14.48% 17.88% 1594% 822 3.71
Nextdoor, other) 64 122 128 111 119 147 131 "

15.73% 20.38% 11.20% 13.47% 13.35% 9.42%  16.45%
32 | o4 | ns | 2 | 79 | 1ag | 839 | 4.18
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Question 24
The PMLA Maintenance Department works to keep all amenities, services, and
association infrastructure in working condifion. In addition to supporting our public/
private amenities and services, other key elements they are involved with include: roads,
common areas, green belts, gates, etc. Overall, how safisfied are you with the PMLA
Maintenance Department?

50.22% Answer Choices Responses
B Very Satisfied 40.87% 367
B safisfied 50.22% 451
B somewhat Satisfied 835% 75
I Dissatisfied 0.56% 5
Total Responses 898
Question 25:

PMLA is governed by the set of rules in our CC&Rs and Bylaws as well as by state and
federal laws. The rules apply to ALL owners of property in PML. How satisfied are you with
the overall enforcement of our rules?

33.00% Answer Choices Responses

B Very Satisfied 1197% 107

B satisfied 4430% 396

5 B somewnhat Satisfied 33.00% 295
10.74% I Dissatisfied 1074% 96

1197% Total Responses 894
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Question 26:
Have you or your guests been negatively impacted by a rental property near you?

9 28.57% Answer Choices Responses
35.16%

B requently 904% 8

B Occasionally 27.23% 244

B Rarely 2857% 256

B Never 35.16% 315

(0)
2723% Total Responses 896

Question 27:
The Association hired a Rental Coordinator to handle long and short-term rental
property issues. Have you noticed an improvement in rental issues in our community?

(o)

65.74% Answer Choices Responses
B Vs, issues with rental properties have significantly 4.89% 44

improved over the last 12 months
B somewhat improved 701% 63
o) > . Slightly improved 6.90% 62
bqu ® 15.46% I Noimprovement 15.46% 139
7.01% 6.90% [ Don't know/Cannot rate 65.74% 591
Total Responses 899

Question 28:
What do you consider to e the highest priority of the PMLA Administration Office &
Amenity/Service Management Staff? Rank 1 to 5 with numlber 1 the highest priority

Amenity 1 2 3 4 5 Total Score

, 23.40% 22.28% 17.15% 18.65% 18.52%
Maintain/improve property values R 178 137 140 148 799 3.13
" 18.87% 19.36% 23.18% 20.35% 18.25%
Improve Amenities 153 157 188 165 148 811 3.00

Member
Safety

Amenities . |
Keeping

Member Costs Low

Service with the
Maximum
Value

Member Safety 2‘2'52% 25;';;% 22]'586 ]8]'33/" 9'?2/" 809  3.37
i

Note: The number of respondents thaf chose each number per Keeping costs low with the 25.76% 14.69% 1457% 1410% 30.89%
amenity is shown in gray. The total aggregate score for each ! | 29] 12 125 121 265 858 2.90
option, creating the rankings for priority ranking, is shown in green ORI WEIUS

and is represented by the graph seen at the top.
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Question 29:
How satisfied are you with the overall package of PMLA
services/amenities you receive based on the assessments/fees you pay?

3.04% 42.39% Answer Choices Responses
e B Very Satisfed 2830% 253

B satisfied 42.39% 379

o B somewhat Satisfied 2394% 214
53T

. I Dissatisfied 537% 48

28.30% Total Responses 894
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Department
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Maintenance
Department
Swimming
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Lake
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Tennis
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Equestrian
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Shooting
Range

Archery
Range

Campground

GOLF COURSE

PINE MOUNTAIN LAKE ASSOCIATION
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1

[Wo|’CYA\/[e]ilateVAN 33.60%

208

3.86%
16

14.88%
75

14.74%
78

4.32%
21

19.70%
105

23.89%
140

0.00%
0

0.80%
3

1.02%
4

18.97%
107

1.05%
4

0.53%
2

2.63%
n

1.49%
6

COUNTRY CLUB RESTAURANT/BAR

2

23.26%
144

14.70%
61

13.49%
68

16.07%
85

8.64%
42

15.76%
84

16.38%
96

1.07%
4

1.07%
4

2.81%
1

13.65%
77

0.52%
2

1.33%
5

1.91%
8

496%
20

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY

w

14.38%
89

12.29%
51

15.67%
79

16.07%
85

156.43%
75

12.01%
64

10.07%
59

1.34%
5

1.60%
6

5.63%
2

12.94%
73

2.36%
9

1.33%
5

6.70%
28

2.73%
n

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

14.68%
74

17.01%
90

14.61%
71

8.07%
43

10.24%
60

294%
1

2.67%
10

2.56%
10

9.75%
55

2.09%
8

2.12%
8

4.07%
17

3.47%
14

your choices to the top 5.

SWIMMING POOL

5

7.59%
47

10.84%
45

794%
40

14.93%
79

20.78%
101

9.76%
5

8.02%
47

4.55%
17

1.87%
7

3.84%
15

8.16%
46

2.62%
10

1.59%
6

4.31%
18

5.71%
23

Question 30:
In your opinion, which of the following amenities/services NEED THE MOST

IMPROVEMENT? One or more choices are allowed. PLEASE RANK YOUR CHOICES USING

A NUMBER WHERE 1 MEANS THIS AMENITY NEEDS THE MOST IMPROVEMENT. Please limit

6

1.78%
1

10.36%
43

6.55%
33

6.99%
37

13.37%
65

12.01%
64

6.83%
40

294%
1

3.20%
12

1.53%
6

3.55%
20

1.83%
7

1.06%
4

1.44%
6

2.73%
1

7

2.42%
15

4.58%
19

6.35%
32

5.29%
28

8.85%
43

6.57%
35

12.80%
75

9.36%
35

5.07%
19

4.86%
19

2.48%
14

1.05%
4

1.59%
6

1.67%
7

2.48%
10

TENNIS COURTS

8 9
1.62%  0.65%
10 4
5.30%  3.86%
22 16
397%  2.58%
20 13
3.59%  2.08%
19 1
4.32%  3.29%
21 16
6.00% 2.81%
32 15
580%  3.58%
34 21
23.80% 18.98%
89 Ul
8.80% 26.40%
33 99
6.14%  12.02%
24 47
2.84%  1.42%
16 8
2.09%  3.14%
8 12
1.59%  3.18%
6 12
2.63%  1.67%
1 7
47%  397%
19 16

EQUESTRIAN CTR/

STABLES

]

0.48%
3

4.34%
18

2.58%
13

0.76%
4

2.47%
12

2.25%
12

0.68%
4

13.10%
49

20.00%
75

24.04%
94

4.43%
25

5.24%
20

6.10%
23

215%
9

2.48%
10

o

WALKING/HIKING
BIKING TRAILS

0.65%

217%

1.98%

113%

1.65%

0.56%

0.68%

6.68%
25

11.73%
44

16.88%
66

14.89%
84

11.78%
45

7.69%

4.07%
17

2.73%
n

12

0.16%
1

1.45%
6

1.39%
7

0.38%
2

1.03%
5

1.69%
9

0.17%
1

7.49%
28

6.13%
23

793%
31

4.08%
23

37.17%
142

12.47%
47

598%
25

3.47%
14

SHOOTING
RANGE

13
0.48%
3

4.10%
17

1.59%
8

095%
5

0.41%
2

1.13%
6

0.00%
0

2.M%
9

4.27%
16

6.14%
24

1.95%
1

13.61%
52

41.38%
156

8.37%
35

5.21%
2]

Note: The number of respondents that chose each number per amenity is shown in gray.

2022

ARCHERY
RANGE

14

0.32%
2

5.54%
23

1.39%
7

0.00%
0

0.41%
2

094%
5

0.68%
4

3.48%
13

3.20%
12

2.30%
9

0.18%
1

10.47%
40

13.53%
51

41.15%
172

5.21%
21

CAMPGROUND

15

1.13%
7

4.58%
19

4.96%
25

0.00%
0

0.41%
2

0.75%
4

0.17%
1

1.87%
7

3.20%
12

2.30%
9

0.71%
4

497%
19

4.51%
17

11.24%
47

48.64%
196

TOTAL
619

415
504
529
486
533
086
374
375
391
564
382
377
418
403

PLAYGROUND

SCORE
13.05

9.72
10.95
11.99
1091
11.52
11.94
713
6.59
6.79
10.65
4.80
4.27
4.88
4.64
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Question 31:

In your opinion, which of the following current amenities/services ADD THE MOST VALUE
to your property? One or more choices are allowed. PLEASE RANK YOUR CHOICES
USING A NUMBER WHERE 1T MEANS THIS AMENITY ADDS THE MOST VALUE. Please limit your
choices to the top 5.

(a4

<

[an)

= =

< | = %
@ S = = =
5 < o 5 S Q
g (75} < a =2 Q)
[aa) L (&) (a4 D<
< = = O o
= oz || = =
< Z | = = ‘ S
= = = o
) 5 < z
= O o <
E O a =

GOLF COURSE
SWIMMING POOL
LAKE LODGE
TENNIS COURTS
EQUESTRIAN CTR/
STABLES
WALKING/HIKING
BIKING TRAILS
SHOOTING
RANGE
ARCHERY

RANGE

Note: The number of respondents that chose each number per amenity is shown in gray.

Amenity 1 2 S 4 5] 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 TOTAL SCORE
[Wo|’CYAV/[el(latloVAN 68.59% 16.40% 9.51% 2.50% 2.38% 0.25% 0.00% 0.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 700 14.42
Beaches 548 131 76 20 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .

21.73% 43.32% 1392% 7.39% 5.68% 2.13% 0.99% 099% 0.71% 0.28% 0.85% 0.43% 0.00% 0.57% 099%
Golf Course T S s R 7 5 2 6 3 0 4 ;7 704 1318
@ellpaaellllons 7.16%  20.32% 41.37% 14.18% 8.19% 2.49% 1.32% 1.17% 0.73% 058% 0.15% 0.15% 0.00% 0.73% 1.46% 684 12.49
Restaurant/Bar i 139 283 97 56 17 9 8 5 4 1 1 0 5 10 :
Department 546% 12.84% 17.66% 31.78% 18.46% 5.62% 2.89% 1.61% 0.32% 1.28% 0.32% 0.64% 0.16% 0.32% 0.64% 623 11.87
of Safety 34 80 110 198 115 35 18 10 2 8 2 4 1 2 4 .
\elpi=nenes 192% 857% 1416% 18.53% 31.47% 11.19% 6.29% 1.75% 1.75% 1.05% 1.22% 0.17% 1.22% 0.35% 0.35% 572 11.14
Department 1 49 81 106 180 64 36 10 10 6 7 1 7 2 2 -
Swimming 2.89%  9.30% 11.36% 20.04% 16.53% 19.63% 10.54% 4.75% 1.65% 1.65% 0.21% 0.83% 0.41% 021% 0.00% 484 11.00
Pool 14 45 55 97 80 95 51 23 8 8 1 4 2 1 0 "
Lake 293%  317% 5.37% 10.98% 14.39% 8.05% 26.59% 14.15% 8.78% 2.68% 1.46% 0.24% 0.49% 0.49% 0.24% 410 9.70
Lodge 12 13 22 45 59 33 109 58 36 11 b 1 2 2 1 "
Tennis 056% 028% 0.84% 616% 5.60% 3.92% 8.96% 31.37% 18.21% 11.76% 5.04% 3.36% 1.12% 1.40% 1.40% 357  7.74
Courts 2 1 3 22 20 14 32 112 65 42 18 12 4 5 5 .
IM%  1.67% 1.39% 4.72% 6.39% 3.33% 4.17% 6.94% 33.89% 17.50% 8.61% 3.33% 3.61% 1.39% 194% 360  7.26
4 6 5 17 23 12 15 25 122 63 31 12 13 5 7 -
Equestrian 1.38%  193% 1.93% 4.96% 6.34% 4.13% 3.86% 5.79% 882% 33.88% 15.43% 6.06% 4.41% 0.55% 0.55% 363 7.06
Center/Stables 5 7 7 18 23 15 14 21 32 123 56 22 16 2 2 .
WWelldptellsldptell 1.44%  504% 7.19% 9.83% 13.43% 5.76% 3.36% 4.56% 3.36% 5.76% 32.13% 6.47% 0.72% 0.72% 0.24% 417 8.24
Biking Trails 6 21 30 41 56 24 14 19 14 24 134 27 3 3 1 .
Shooting 0.30% 0.30% 1.19% 238% 1.49% 0.89% 1.19% 208% 1.79% 3.27% 7.14% 52.08% 14.29% 6.25% 5.36% 336 4.42
Range 1 1 4 8 5 3 4 7 6 11 24 175 48 21 18 -
Archery 0.00% 0.00% 031% 0.31% 0.62% 0.00% 0.31% 0.62% 2.47% 1.23% 278% 802% 59.26% 16.98% 710% 324 3.12
Range 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 8 4 9 26 192 55 23 .
(@elpleleltelllglel 0.00% 0.00% 0.30% 0.61% 1.52% 0.61% 1.52% 1.52% 0.61% 3.65% 4.26% 4.56% 6.38% 59.57% 14.89% 320 2.79
0 0 1 2 5 2 5 5 2 12 14 15 21 196 49 -
027% 1.34% 295% 4.83% 8.04% 295% 3.75% 4.29% 1.88% 1.88% 295% 5.09% 3.49% 4.83% 51.47% 373 4.36
1 5 1 18 30 11 14 16 7 7 1 19 13 18 192 -
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Question 32
Are you in favor of reducing the Canada geese population in PML?

Answer Choices Responses
87.77% B e 8777% 739
B o 12.23% 103

12.23% Total Responses 842

ASSOCIATION




